# RESOLUTION NO.

# A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF PASADENA ESTABLISHING TWO NEW CLASSIFICATIONS AND UPDATING THE SALARIES OF NINE EXISTING CLASSIFICATIONS

THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF PASADENA RESOLVES AS

### FOLLOWS:

SECTION 1. That the following two new classifications are established effective December 16, 2024:

Classification	Maximum (Annual)
Safety Program Coordinator	\$132,118

Senior Park Safety Specialist

Step 1	Step 2	Step 3	Step 4	Step 5
33.6999	35.5892	37.4782	39.4285	41.3381

SECTION 2. That the following salary control rates are established effective

December 16, 2024:

Classification	Maximum (Annual)
Assistant Environmental Health Specialist	\$83,928
Environmental Health Specialist	\$100,713
Environmental Health Program Manager	\$105,749
Senior Helicopter Mechanic (Retitle to Helicopter Mechanic Supervisor)	\$126,991
Equipment Mechanic Supervisor	\$119,795

#### Equipment Mechanic II

Step 1	Step 2	2 Step 3 Ste		Step 5
31.0429	32.9781	34.9307	36.8313	38.7838

#### Equipment Mechanic III

Step 1	Step 2	Step 3	Step 4	Step 5
34.8820	37.0423	39.2387	41.3809	43.6318

## Senior Equipment Mechanic

Step 1	Step 2	Step 3	Step 4	Step 5	
39.5350	41.4976	43.5588	45.7226	47.9949	

**Community Services Specialist** 

Step 1	Step 2	Step 3	Step 4	Step 5	Step 6	Step 7	Step 8	Step 9	Step 10
23.9164	24.5142	25.1270	25.7551	26.3993	27.0592	27.7356	28.4291	29.1396	29.8682

Adopted at the \_\_\_\_\_ meeting of the City Council on the \_\_\_\_\_ day of

\_\_\_\_, 2024 by the following vote:

AYES:

NOES:

ABSENT:

ABSTAIN:

Mark Jomsky City Clerk

Approved as to form:

Lesley Cheung

Assistant City Attorney